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Fee Description Amount

Foreign Currency Accounts

Account Keeping Fee

AUD 25.00

USD 25.00

GBP 20.00

NZD 30.00

EUR 20.00

JPY 2000.00

SGD 30.00

 Foreign Currency Notes

To Buy – Non Westpac Customers                                      1% min K25.00

To Buy – Westpac Customers Free

To Sell – Non Westpac Customers 1% min K25.00

To Sell   –   Westpac Customers 1% min K25.00

Payments Outwards

Telegraphic Transfers

Commission K50.00

Refund K50.00

Documentary Telegraphic transfer K100.00

Stop payment K100.00

Tracing request K100.00

Payments Inwards

Inward telegraphic transfer (all currencies)

Inward personal receipts from any Westpac Australia branch 

AUD500 or less:
Credit to Westpac customer account Free

Credit to other bank customer account K12.00

All other inward remittance
Credit to Westpac customer PGK account K15.00

Credit to other bank customer PGK account K50.00

Credit to Westpac foreign currency account K20.00

Payment in foreign currency to other banks K100.00

Clarification of payment instruction with
offshore bank 

K60.00



Fee Description Amount

Bills Inward

Documentary inward foreign collection
Handling fee 0.375% min K100.00 per 

item max K1,000.00

Extension of item K100.00

Dishonour 0.375% min K100.00 per 
item

Representation K50.00 per item

Partial payment 0.375% min K100.00 per 
item

Additional correspondence K50.00 per item

Free release of document K75.00 per set

Endorsement of bill K100.00

Where two PNG banks are concerned 
in the collection of an item

0.375% min K100.00

Documentary letters of credit (imports)
Establishment fees:

Sight 0.50% min K100.00

Term 0.50% min K100.00

Revolving credits 0.50% min K100.00

Amendment fees:

Increase amount 0.50% min K100.00

Others K100.00

Documentary collections (exports)
Handling fee 0.375% min K100.00 per 

item max K1,000.00

Extension of term K100.00

Dishonour K100.00 per item

Bills negotiated under collection 0.375% min K100.00 per 
item max K1,000.00



Fee Description Amount

Bills Outward

Documentary letters of credit (exports)

Advising of credits:

Westpac customer Free

Other bank customer K100.00

Advising of amendments:

Westpac customer Free

Other bank customer K100.00

Without recourse drawing (subject 
to the Bank’s approval)

On application

Confirmation of credits (subject to 
the Bank’s approval)

On application

Acceptance of Term Drafts on 
Westpac

0.25% min K100.00 max 
K1,000.00

Transferable credits:

Simple transfer K100.00

Involved transfer K200.00

Negotiating commission/ 
document handling

0.25% min K100.00 max 
K1,000.00

Bill of lading guarantee
Establishment 2% of the guarantee amount 

(min K100.00)

Half-yearly fee 2% of the guarantee amount 
(min K100.00)

Extension of term 2% of the guarantee amount 
(min K100.00)

Important customer notice.

Prior notice of 30 days would be given on any 
increase(s) or new fee(s) and charge(s).
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We’re here to help
Our Customer Care team is ready to assist 
between the hours of 8am-5pm on business days.

(675) 322 0888

PNGCallCentre@westpac.com.au

www.westpac.com.pg

© Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141. The liability of 

its members is limited. Westpac is represented in Papua New Guinea 
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